FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04/06/2011



103621635

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

U.S. PTO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	13/065630
PATENTS ONLY	03/25/201

TO: The Comr	missioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record th	e attached original doc	ument(s) or conv(les)
Submission	Туре	Conveyance T	уре	ement(o) or copy(les).
X New		X Assignment		ement
Documer	L	License	Change of Na	ame
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
	Prame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	,	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying part	ties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Sax, Warren Scott Si	•		Month Day Year 03242011
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Van Dusen, Donn			03252011
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional names or	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Star One Investments	LLC		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	3365 Fitzgerald Road			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a			
Audress (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Rancho Cordova	CA State/Country	957	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name			9	y only.
Address (line 1)				
_				
Address (fine 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

03/29/2011 EHAILU 00000015 13065630

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affaira, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651 10.7), Fig. 1.5. Dec. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets. To record Assignment Documents to the recorded with required cover sheets. The Indiana Signment Documents to See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets. The Indiana Signment Documents to See OMB Project (0651 10.7), Fig. 1.5. December 10.0. De

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 9	PATENT 016-781-6634
Name Bradley P. Heisler		
Address(line 1) Heisler & Associate	es	
Address (line 2) 3017 Douglas Blvd.,	Suite 300	
Address (line 3) Roseville, CA 9566	1	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pat	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)		lumber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application v	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		03242011
	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	
has not been assigned. Number of Properties	POI	PCT
Enter the total	number of properties involved. # $\begin{bmatrix} 1 \end{bmatrix}$	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	10.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account		0.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.)	
Dep	osit Account Number: #	
	horization to charge additional fees: Ye	es No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief attached copy is a true copy of the originalizated herein.	f, the foregoing information is true and inal document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
Bradley P. Heisler	B_1XXI -	3-25-11
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

Date

REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0590

ASSIGNMENT

I, Warren Scott Sax, Sr., in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Star One Investments, LLC, whose address is 3365 Fitzgerald Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

ARTICULATING BASE WATER SPORTS TOWER, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the March, 2011.

1)	The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas
Boulevard,	Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number
	filed) the filing date and application number of said application
when know	n.

- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
- 7) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document.

Date 3/54/11 Name of Invento

Warren Scott Sax, Sr.

ASSIGNMENT

I, Donn Van Dusen, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to Star One Investments, LLC, whose address is 3365 Fitzgerald Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95742, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: ARTICULATING BASE WATER SPORTS TOWER, for which an application for patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office has been executed by signing of the declaration on the day of, 2011.
1) The undersigned hereby authorizes Attorney, Bradley P. Heisler, of 3017 Douglas Boulevard, Suite 300, Roseville, CA 95661, to insert here in parentheses (Application Number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.
2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with each application to protect the invention, and any continuing or divisional applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application relating to the invention, or any continuation or division thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.
4) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Trademarks, and all equivalent foreign officials, to assign any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
6) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid patents to the Assignee relating to the invention.
7) The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee and its duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any equivalent foreign office for the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

nes 1 - £ 1

PATENT REEL: 026123 FRAME: 0592

Donn Van Dusen

any equivalent foreign office, for recordation of this document

Date 3/25/2011 Name of Inventor